



\$~59

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 8015/2025, CRL.M.A. 33486/2025

MOHIT

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Abhijeet Mathur, Advocate.

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI AND ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Hemant Mehla, APP for State
with SI Mahendra Patel.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

%

13.11.2025

1. Counsel for the Petitioner seeks an adjournment as the Complainant/Respondent No. 2 is not available today for recording of his statement.

2. List on 28th November, 2025.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

NOVEMBER 13, 2025

nk