



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 8015/2025, CRL.M.A. 33486/2025

MOHIT

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Abhijeet Mathur, Advocate.

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI AND ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Hemant Mehla, APP for State
with SI Mahendra Patel, PS-Narela.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

% **28.11.2025**

1. The complainant, who is the husband of the deceased, is present in Court, and confirms receipt of INR 2 lakhs from the Petitioner, and states that he has no objection to the quashing of the FIR. He also confirms that he received an amount of INR 30 lakhs in the MACT proceedings.
2. Mr. Hemant Mehla, APP for State, states that he would like to file a status report. Let the same be done before the next date of hearing.
3. Re-notify on 15th January, 2026.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

NOVEMBER 28, 2025

nk